Staff Departments

Drop Down Departments

First Name

Last Name

Email Address

Aging & Youth Services Aging & Youth Services Darrell Jackson Jr darrell.jacksonjr@fultoncountyga.gov
Arts and Culture Arts & Culture Emmitt Stevenson emmitt.stevenson@fultoncountyga.gov
Child Attorney Child Attorney Coy Johnson coy.johnson@fultoncountyga.gov
Clerk to the Commission Clerk to the Commission Mark Massey mark.massey@fultoncountyga.gov
County Manager County Manager Rosemary Schedrick rosemary.schedrick@fultoncountyga.gov
DAFC DAFC Doris Coleman doris.coleman@fultoncountyga.gov
District Attorney

Diversity and Civil Rights Compliance Marsha McCracken marsha.meccracken@fultoncountyga.gov
DREAM April Pye april.pye@fultoncountyga.gov
Economic Development Joyce Rhodes joyce.rhodes@fultoncountyga.gov
EEO

Emergency Services 911 Emergency Services-911 Latisha Schofield latisha.schofield@fultoncountyga.gov
External Affairs Felecia Church felecia.church@fultoncountyga.gov
Finance Finance Esther Kumaka esther.kumaka@fultoncountyga.gov
Fire Fire Contrina Wiley contrina.wiley@fultoncountyga.gov
Housing and Community Development |Housing & Human Services Mia Redd mia.redd@fultoncountyga.gov
Information Technology Information Technology Chiquita Barnswell chiguita.barnswell@fultoncountyga.gov
Internal Affairs Internal Affairs Sheron Keith sheron.keith@fultoncountyga.gov
Juvenile Court Lawanda Onley lawanda.onley@fultoncountyga.gov
Library Library Gabriel Morley gabriel.morley@fultoncountyga.gov
Magistrate Court Cassandra Kirk cassandra.kirk @fultoncountyga.gov
Marshal Lawanda Onley lawanda.onley@fultoncountyga.gov
Park and Recreation Monica Manning monica.manning@fultoncountyga.gov
Personnel Personnel Telka Christian telka.christian@fultoncountyga.gov
Planning and Community Services Planning & Community Services  |Michael Charlson michael.charlson@fultoncountyga.gov
Police Police Gary Johnson gary.johnson@fultoncountyga.gov
Probate Court

Public Defender Karen Loder karen.loder@fultoncountyga.gov
Public Health Health & Human Services Kathleen Toomey kathleen.toomey@fultoncountyga.gov
Public Works Public Works Mabel Green mabel.green@fultoncountyga.gov
Purchasing Dian DeVaughn dian.devaughn@fultoncountyga.gov
Registration & Elections Breauna Jenkins breauna.jenkins@fultoncountyga.gov
Ryan White Program Ryan White Jeff Cheek jeff.cheek@fultoncountyga.gov
Sheriff Sheriff Sophia Andrade sophia.andrade@fultoncountyga.gov
Sheriff (Accounting/Property) Helen Sakaske helen.sakaske@fultoncountyga.gov
Solicitor General Carmen Smith carmen.smith@fultoncountyga.gov
State Court

Superior Court Administrator

Superior Court Clerk Cindy Wells cindy.wells@fultoncountyga.gov

Tax Assessor Constance Mackey constance.mackey@fultoncountyga.gov
Tax Commissioner Terry Noble terry.noble@fultoncountyga.gov

Wolf Creek Lisa Rushin lisa.rushin@fultoncountyga.gov
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